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Written Questions on Notice - Senator Whish-Wilson

During his evidence on Tuesday 7 May 2013, Mr Padgett (according to Hansard) stated:

I have a large business in Scottsdale. I employ 45 people there. I am precluded from doing anything in native forests for 10 years, because I was the recipient of an exit grant. But if my sons wanted to take on that business they are not precluded from it.

Questions

1. Have you used any of the money you received as part of the exit grant to refinance or reinvest in your existing business in Scottsdale?

2. In your evidence you implied your sons work in the forestry industry in Tasmania. If that is the case has any of the exit grant money been transferred to your sons to invest in their businesses in the forestry industry?
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During his evidence on Tuesday 7 May 2013, Mr Padgett (according to Hansard) stated:

I have a large business in Scottsdale. I employ 45 people there. I am preclude
d from doing anything in native forests for 10 years, because I was the recipi ent of an exit grant. But if my sons wanted to take on that business they are n ot precluded from it.

Questions

1. Have you used any of the money you received as part of the exit grant to refinance or reinvest in your existing business in Scottsdale?

Answer: 100 % of moneys received were reinvested into our existing Scottsd ale business to help cover the cost of loosing thirty percent of our business du
e to the collapse of the native forest export woodchip market.


2. In your evidence you implied your sons work in the forestry industry in Tasmania. If that is the case has any of the exit grant money been transferred to your sons to invest in their businesses in the forestry industry?

Answer: My sons both work for KJ PADGETT & CO P/L one in management the other as a mechanic. Exit grant money has not been transferred to either of them to invest in their businesses in the forest industry.
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